您好,欢迎光临世界标品! 登录 注册(订药物标准品请用邮件联系我们)

中国医药研发对照标品提供商
Non-clinical Research-used
Medicine Sample Provider

当前本网站药物产品种数共 8420 处方药 8047 非处方药 267 保健品/医疗用具 106

世界标品医药目录搜索(中英文):
世界各国官方药品目录搜索(英文):
世界标品医药知识搜索(中英文):

联系方式
国内客服电话:
国际免费电话:


QQ客服1:1793093587
QQ客服2:1586083059
QQ客服3:2786706041
QQ客服6:2992753224
QQ客服7:2394834588

咨询邮箱:
scimed.shanghai@shijiebiaopin.com
info@shijiebiaopin.com
pharmacy.shijiebiaopin1@gmail.com
pharmacy.shijiebiaopin2@gmail.com

  药店国别: 法国药房
产地国家: 法国
所属类别: 造影剂->X线造影剂
处方药:处方药
包装规格: 480毫克/毫升 10mL/小瓶/盒
计价单位:
  点击放大  
生产厂家英文名:
GUERBET
该药品相关信息网址1:
https://www.drugs.com/uk/lipiodol-ultra-fluid-480-mg-iodine-ml-solution-for-injection-leaflet.html
原产地英文商品名:
LIPIODOL ULTRA FLUID 480mg/mL SOLUTION FOR INJECTION 10mL/vial/box
原产地英文药品名:
Iodised ethyl-esters of the fatty acids of poppy seed oil
中文参考商品译名:
LIPIODOL ULTRA FLUID注射液 480毫克/毫升 10mL/小瓶/盒
中文参考药品译名:
碘化罂粟籽油脂肪酸的乙酯
原产地国家批准上市年份:
0000/00/00
英文适应病症1:
a diagnostic agent. It belongs to the group of contrast agents used for radiological examinations.
临床试验期:
完成
中文适应病症参考翻译1:
诊断剂,它属于用于放射学检查的造影剂组
药品信息:

---------------------------------------------------------------
详细处方信息以本药内容附件PDF文件(201951916065214.pdf)的“原文Priscribing Information”为准
---------------------------------------------------------------
部分中文LIPIODOL ULTRA FLUID SOLUTION FOR INJECTION处方资料(仅供参考)

【英文名称】LIPIODOL ULTRA FLUID SOLUTION FOR INJECTION

【适用证】

Lipiodol Ultra Fluid是一种诊断剂。 它属于用于放射学检查的造影剂组。

Lipiodol Ultra Fluid用于增强放射学检查期间获得的图像的对比度。 这种对比度增强改善了某些身体部位的可视化和轮廓。

该药仅供诊断使用。

【用法用量】

Lipiodol Ultra Fluid将通过注射给您。在检查期间,您将在医生的监督下。

针可留在您的静脉中;这将允许医生在必要时为您注射适当的急救药物。如果您出现过敏反应,将停止使用Lipiodol Ultra Fluid。

参加工作人员知道必须采取哪些预防措施进行检查。他们也意识到可能发生的并发症

用量:

您的医生将确定您将接受的剂量。剂量取决于您需要的检查的特殊要求和您的体重。

如果给您服用了过多的Lipiodol Ultra Fluid:

您将在受过训练的人员的医疗环境中进行注射。因此,您不太可能服用过量。过量服用会使您感到不适或不适。因此,您应该向医生报告您可能有的任何症状。如有必要,您的医生会采取适当的措施。

【如何储存】

远离儿童的视线和视线。

在安瓿和纸箱上标明的有效期后,请勿使用Lipiodol Ultra Fluid,缩写为“Exp”。 到期日是指该月的最后一天。

不要储存在25°C以上

将安瓿放在外纸箱中。

您不太可能要求处理任何剩余的Lipiodol Ultra Fluid。 如果发生这种情况,请询问您的医生您应该做什么。 这些措施将有助于保护环境。

【可能的副作用】

与所有药物一样,Lipiodol Ultra Fluid可能会引起副作用,但不是每个人都能得到副作用。

您可能会对Lipiodol Ultra Fluid产生过敏反应。 这种反应可能很严重,特别会导致休克(非常罕见的过敏反应可能会使您的生命处于危险之中)。

下面提到的任何症状都可能是休克的第一个迹象。 如果您有任何感受,请立即通知您的医生或健康专家:

•面部,嘴唇,嘴唇,眼睑或喉咙肿胀,可能导致吞咽或呼吸困难

•低血压(低血压)

•呼吸困难

•呼啸呼吸 咳嗽

•瘙痒

•流鼻涕

•打喷嚏

•喉咙刺激或紧绷

•眼睛刺激

•皮肤发红

•荨麻疹(皮肤瘙痒荨麻疹)

【WHAT LIPIODOL ULTRA FLUID IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR】

Lipiodol Ultra Fluid is a diagnostic agent. It belongs to the group of contrast agents used for radiological examinations.

Lipiodol Ultra Fluid is used to enhance the contrast of the images obtained during radiological examinations. This contrast enhancement improves the visualisation and outline of certain body parts.

This medicine is for diagnostic use only.

【HOW YOU ARE GIVEN LIPIODOL ULTRA FLUID】

Lipiodol Ultra Fluid will be administered to you by injection. During the examination, you will be under the supervision of a doctor.

A needle may be left in your vein; this will allow the doctor to inject you with appropriate emergency drugs if necessary. If you experience an allergic reaction, the administration of Lipiodol Ultra Fluid will be stopped.

The attending staff knows what precautions have to be taken for the examination. They are also aware of the possible complications that can occur

Dosage:

Your doctor will determine the dose you will receive. The dose will depend on the particular requirement of the examination that you need and on your body weight.

If too much Lipiodol Ultra Fluid has been administered to you:

You will be given the injection in a medical setting by a trained person. Therefore, it is highly unlikely that you will be given an overdose. An overdose can make you feel ill or unwell. Therefore, you should report any symptom you may have to your doctor. Your doctor will take the appropriate measures if necessary.

【HOW TO STORE LIPIODOL ULTRA FLUID】

Keep out of the reach and sight of children.

Do not use Lipiodol Ultra Fluid after the expiry date which is stated on the ampoule and on the carton, after the abbreviation “Exp”. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month.

Do not store above 25°C

Keep the ampoule in the outer carton.

It is unlikely that you will be asked to dispose of any left over Lipiodol Ultra Fluid. If this happens, ask your doctor what you should do. These measures will help to protect the environment.

【 POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS】

Like all medicines, Lipiodol Ultra Fluid can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

There is a small risk that you may have an allergic reaction to Lipiodol Ultra Fluid. Such reactions can be severe and exceptionally result in shock (very rare case of allergic reaction that could put your life in danger).

Any of the symptoms below mentioned may be the first signs of a shock. Inform your doctor or health professional immediately if you feel any of them:

• swelling of the face, mouth, lips, eyelids or throat which may cause you difficulties in swallowing or breathing

• hypotension (low blood pressure)

• breathing difficulties

• whistling breathing

• coughing

• itching

• runny nose

• sneezing

• throat irritation or tightening

• eye irritation

• skin redness

• urticaria (skin itching nettlerash)

---------------------------------------------------------------
详细处方信息以本药内容附件PDF文件(201951916065214.pdf)的“原文Priscribing Information”为准
---------------------------------------------------------------

更新日期:  2019-5-13
附件:
201951916065214.pdf    

 
调控比例: 100%
订购表单下载
Copyrights © 2010,2011,2012 www.ShiJieBiaoPin.com, Inc., All rights Reserved www.ShiJieBiaoPin.com, Inc.
客服工作时间:太平洋时间18:00-24:00
国内客服电话:     国际免费电话:
友情提示:以上电话为免费电话,无需您承担任何费用,世界标品提供中文客服,请您放心拨打!
电子邮箱:info.shijiebiaopin.com@gmail.com, info@shijiebiaopin.com